

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2023 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed.

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 162	09/01/2023	Business Interest Group	Seeking details of number of students registered under various categories of pathway/entry to the Institute and number of students who withdrew from their courses each year (2019-2022)	Granted	31/01/2023
FOI 166	11/04/2023	Business Interest Group	Seeking Gender of the member of the University Management Team responsible for leading Athena SWAN at your University/ College. Breakdown of posts by grade and gender of members of the EDI unit. A gender breakdown of the current Athena Swan Group. Gender breakdown of membership and attendance at all Athena SWAN SAT and working group meetings from 1st January 2019 onwards.	Part Granted Part Refused S15(1)(a)	18/04/2023
FOI 167	20/04/2023	Journalist	Seeking the number of registered members of any student club or society linked to a registered political party with representation in the Dáil	Granted	26/04/2023
FOI 168		Business Interest Group	Seeking the number of staff in the Institution, the number of UDL badges obtained by staff in an institution, the number of teaching staff in an institution, e best practice guidelines for how UDL is implemented from the 2017/2018-2022/2023 academic years.	Part Granted Part Refused S15(1)(d)	24/05/2023
FOI 169	15/05/2023	Business Interest Group	Seeking the implications of the leaving certificate results being delayed, the number of first year students accepted through CAO from 2013-2023, the number of first year students that withdrew from their course between 2013-2023 and the number of students who opted to defer their course between 2013-2023 and how many students who deferred the year ended up taking their space the following year between 2013-2023.	Granted	13/06/2023

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2023 Non-Personal Records

FOI 170	Other	21/08/2023	Seeking details of ITSM platform in use, supplier name, if managed internally, principal contract for Head of ICT in the Institute,	Granted	11/09/2023
FOI 171	Journalist	30/09/2023	Seeking details on international travel expenditure for academic staff.	Granted	23/11/2023
FOI 173	Business Interest Group	15/11/2023	Seeking names of companies in weapons industries that the Institute invests in through endowments, pensions trust and that give research funding to the Institute.	Granted	11/12/2023
FOI 174	Other	08/12/2023	Seeking list of ICT type applications and technology in use and projected spend to 2028.	Part Granted and Part Refused S15(1)(a)	022024

The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**
3. **Oireachtas/Public Representatives,**
4. **Staff**
5. **Client**
6. **Others**

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.